REVISED SCHEDULE FOR CBSE PRACTICAL/PROJECT ASSESSMENT (CLASS-XII)

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R. N. EXTENSION

(Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)

DPSRNE/Cir/23-24/02/236

Date: 8 January 2024

CIRCULAR FOR PARENTS

Dear Parents (Class-XII),

All students of Class-XII are directed to note the revised schedule of CBSE Board Practical

Session 2023-24 as given below:

(Through: School ERP/Website)

S. No. | Subject Subject Code Day/Date Finalized
1. History 027
: Tuesday, 16/01/2024
2 Physics 042
3. Chemistry 043 Thursday, 18/01/2024
4. Geography 029
Friday, 19/01/2024

5. Biology 044
6. Artificial Intelligence 843

Saturday, 20/01/2024
¥ Psychology 037
8. Geospatial Technology 818

Monday, 22/01/2024
g, Economics 030
10. | Mathematics 041

Tuesday, 23/01/2024
11. | Applied Mathematics 241
12. | Political Science 028 Wednesday, 24/01/2024
13. | Physical Education 048 Saturday, 27/01/2024
14. | Business Studies 054 Monday, 29/01/2024
15. | Computer Science 083 Monday, 05/02/2024
16. | Accountancy 055 Friday, 09/02/2024

All parents and students are hereby

directed NOT to leave station at any cost.
ABSENCE IN ANY PRACTICAL SHALL DELEGATE A ZERO IN THE

PRACTICAL EXAM. There cannot be any kind of consideration towards the same.

All parents are directed to note the above and strictly comply. For any clarification, please

contact your Class Teacher/concerned Subject Teacher.

Principal

W4
allavi Upadhyaya

Copy to: All Staff Members




